## DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD WIPP Public Hearing and Meeting Agenda

## April 29, 2015

<b>n</b> •	
Session	
Dession	

12:00 pm	Vice Chairman's Opening Remarks	Vice Chairman Jessie H. Roberson	
12:10 pm	Introduction of the Acting Assistant Secretary for Environmental Management	Vice Chairman Jessie H. Roberson	
12:15 pm	1 <sup>st</sup> Panel Discussion – DOE Acting Assistant Secretary for Environmental Management's Statement on WIPP Recovery and Safety Improvements (45m)		
1:00 pm	Conclusion of Session 1	Vice Chairman Jessie H. Roberson	
Session 2			
1:00 pm	Vice Chairman's Opening Remarks and Introduction of Board's Staff	Vice Chairman Jessie H. Roberson	
1:05 pm	Board's Staff Testimony	Mr. John Pasko, Group Lead for Nuclear Materials Processing and Stabilization	
		Mr. Carter Shuffler, Technical Staff	
1:35 pm	Seat Second Panel		
1:40 pm	Introduce Second Panel	Vice Chairman Jessie H. Roberson	
1:45 pm	2 <sup>nd</sup> Panel Discussion – Actions Necessary to Safely Recover the Underground Prior to Resumption of Waste Handling Operations (1h 45m)		

		Panel Members
	Mr. James Hutton	DOE Deputy Assistant Secretary for Safety, Security, and
		Quality Programs
	Mr. Jose Franco	DOE Carlsbad Field Office Manager
	Mr. Sean Dunagan	DOE Carlsbad Field Office Senior WIPP Recovery Manager
	Mr. Robert McQuinn	Nuclear Waste Partnership President and Project Manager
	Mr. James Blankenhorn	Nuclear Waste Partnership Recovery and Deputy Project
		Manager
3:30 pm	Public Comment Period	
4:00 pm	Conclusion of Session 2	
	Recess	

## DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD WIPP Public Hearing and Meeting Agenda

Session 3			
5:30 pm	Vice Chairman's Opening Remarks	Vice Chairman Jessie H. Roberson	
5:35 pm	Seat Third Panel		
5:40 pm	Introduce Third Panel	Vice Chairman Jessie H. Roberson	
5:45 pm	3 <sup>rd</sup> Panel Discussion – Actions Necessary to Safely Conduct Waste Operations (1h 45m)		
	Mr. James Hutton Mr. Jose Franco Mr. Theodore Wyka Mr. Robert McQuinn	Panel Members DOE Deputy Assistant Secretary for Safety, Security, and Quality Programs DOE Carlsbad Field Office Manager DOE Accident Investigation Board Chairman Nuclear Waste Partnership President and Project Manager	
7:30 pm	Conclusion of Session 3	Vice Chairman Jessie H. Roberson	
Session 4	Public Meeting		
7:30 pm	Vice Chairman's Opening Remarks	Vice Chairman Jessie H. Roberson	
7:35 pm	Board Member Remarks	Board Members Mr. Sean Sullivan and Mr. Daniel Santos	
7:45 pm	Technical Staff Statement on Proposed Work Plan for Safe Recovery and Resumption of Operations	Technical Director, Mr. Steven Stokes	
8:00 pm	Public Comment Period		
8:30 pm	Board Member Deliberations and Potential Proposals for Board Member Activities		
9:00 pm	Board Member Vote on Proposed Work Plan and Board Member Activities		
9:05 pm	Vice Chairman's Closing Remarks	Vice Chairman Jessie H. Roberson	
9:10 pm	Adjourn		